During the year under review, the committee met on 21.05.2012 where all members were present in the meeting.

Details of Remuneration for the year 2012-2013 paid to the Directors are as follows:

Remuneration for the year 2012-13 to Shri Rahul J. Parekh, Managing Director:-

i.   Salary Rs.: 9,60,000/-, (Rupees Nine Lacs Sixty Thousand only), Perquisites: 32,400/- (Rupees Thirty two Thousand Four 

Hundred Only)

Remuneration for the year 2012-13 to Shri Anand J. Parekh, Jt. Managing Director:-

ii.  Salary Rs: 9,60,000/- (Rupees Nine Lacs Sixty Thousand only), Perquisites: 32400/- (Rupees Thirty two thousand four 

hundred only) 

The company does not pay any remuneration for attending the Board / Committee Meeting to Non-executive directors.

There is no pecuniary relationship or transaction of the company with any non-executive directors.

Name Age Designation Date of initial Nature of Shares held